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STATE OF ILLINOIS
& HIGHWAY STANDARDS

INDEX OF SHEETS, GENERAL NOTES

INDEX OF SHEETS GENERAL NOTES

LIST OF HIGHWAY STANDARDS

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION

1 COVER SHEET

2 INDEX OF SHEETS, GENERAL NOTES AND HIGHWAY STANDARDS

3 - 5 DOUGLAS COUNTY LOCATION MAP

6 EDGAR COUNTY LOCATION MAP

7 - 11 VERMILION COUNTY LOCATION MAP

12 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

13 - 17 TYPICAL APPLICATION SECTIONS

18 - 19 DOUGLAS COUNTY SCHEDULES

20 EDGAR COUNTY SCHEDULES

21 - 23 VERMILION COUNTY SCHEDULES

24 TC&P DEVICES (ROAD & SIDEROAD/STREET CLOSURES)

STANDARD NO. DESCRIPTION

0000001-07 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS

001006 DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT

701201-05 LANE CLOSURE, 2 LANE, 2 WAY, DAY ONLY

701411-09 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, AT ENTRANCES OR EXIT RAMP

701426-09 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS FOR SPEEDS >= 45 MPH

701427-05 LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, INTERMITTENT OR MOVING OPERATIONS FOR SPEEDS <= 40 MPH

701601-09 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 1W OR 2W WITH NONTRAVESABLE MEDIAN

701901-08 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

G.N.-100

WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE FOR INFORMATION

SUPERSEDE ANY METRIC UNITS SHOWN IN THIS CONTRACT.

ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND

G.N. – PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS

SPECIFIED.

COST IS INCLUDED WITH THE DECK SURFACE TREATMENT

SURFACE TREATMENT AND PRIOR TO OPENING TO TRAFFIC.

SHALL BE REMOVED AFTER APPLICATION OF THE DECK

MARKINGS AND MARKERS. THE TEMPORARY COVERING

TO PREVENT THE MATERIAL FROM BEING APPLIED TO THE

PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF THE DECK SURFACE TREATMENT,

PAVEMENT MARKERS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY COVERED

EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND RAISED REFLECTIVE

NO COMMITMENTS
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LOCATION OF WORK: 

FUNDING BREAKOUT: 

CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 

GAPE NA IWII 

67100100 MOBILIZATION 

70100420 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701411 

70100450 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 

i 70102630 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601 

1 70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

\ 

' X5870015 BRIDGE DECK CONCRETE SEALER 

'· 

;; 
NO SPECIAL TY ITEMS 

; 

JS:R NAM: = L,1,111U1a11Liur;.ili D[5[GN_D TW R_VJS[D -- --
DRAWN RcVISED ----- -----

=>Lm 5C:AL: - 1(1 0000 ' : i11. CHECKED --- RcVISED -- --
"L::rT DATE .. J:2 ll :l0l8 DATE 1211:12018 RcVISED 

VARIOUS ROUTES 

SECTION FY2019 BRIDGE DECK SEALING 

INTERSTATE, MUL Tl-LANE AND TWO-LANE HIGHWAYS 

..u.w;i; 

LSUM 

EACH 

LSUM 

LSUM 

CAL DA 

SQFT 

TOTAL 

AIIANIIIY 

1.0 

20.0 

1.0 

1.0 

56.0 

1,232,834.0 

nn, ,,,,, AC, ,.,..., INTV 

RIIR.0.1 I I URR.O.N 

AIIANIIIY AIIANIIIY 

1.0 0.0 

20.0 0.0 

1.0 0.0 

1.0 0.0 

56.0 0.0 

1,232,834.0 0.0 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
SCALE: 

60% FEDERAL I 20% STATE 

BRIDGE PRESERVATION 

nn.117 

c:n,,,AD r-n1 INTV 

RIIR.0.1 I I I ll�R.O.N 

AIIANIIIY AIIANIIIX 

0.1 0.1 

0.0 0.0 

0.1 0.1 

0.0 0.0 

0.0 0.0 

54,608.0 14,311.0 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

I SHEET l OF SHEETSI STA. 

Vl=RMII '"'• f!l'\I !NTV 

RIIR41 I I IIRR.O.N 

911ANIIIY 911ANIIIX 

0.2 0.3 

2.0 14.0 

0.4 0.1 

0.0 1.0 

7.0 21.0 

242,031.0 555,659.0 

I F\"TE:-1 SECTION COLN-v l�i¥F

1
P-\I 

,��Cl 

VJ\(l. I FY·q RRDC.F [")Fl.K �F/1.111\l. VARlO.JS I 74 I 1' 

CONTRAC- NO, 70C29 

TO STA. IL-INOIS FED. Al::: P =tOJ EC-

VARIOUS COUNTIES

mutzbauerbp
Rectangle

mutzbauerbp
Rectangle

mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
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DECK

APPROACH SLABS PARAPETS  (HUB, FACE & TOP) TYPE B CURB (FACE & TOP)

(SQ FT)

TOTAL
RURAL URBAN

(FT)

LENGTH PARAPET / CURB

DIMENSIONS INSIDE

CURB

BEYOND PARAPET /

DIMENSIONS

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH (FT)

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH

(SQ FT)

AREA
SIMS INFORMATION

(E -E)

LENGTH

(F-F)

WIDTH

(SQ FT)

AREA

TYPICAL

3.6 FT

DECK

ALONG

APPR.

ALONG

TYPICAL

9 INCH

APPR.

ALONG

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH

021-0001 I-57 (NB) CNRL RR/ BIKE PATH 152.7 43.3 150.4 40.1 6029.8 29.5 11.5 40.1 18.0 43.3 2483.7 4.15 150.4 11.5 1439.0 0.75 5.0 15.0 9968.0 X

021-0002 I-57 (SB) CNRL RR/ BIKE PATH 152.7 43.3 150.4 40.1 6029.8 29.5 11.5 40.1 18.0 43.3 2483.7 4.15 150.4 11.5 1439.0 0.75 5.0 15.0 9968.0 X

021-0003 I-57 (NB) DRAINAGE DITCH 110.7 43.9 108.4 40.7 4410.7 0.0 0.0 40.7 0.0 43.9 0.0 3.32 108.4 10.0 852.4 0.75 0.0 0.0 5264.0 X

021-0004 I-57 (SB) DRAINAGE DITCH 110.7 43.9 108.4 40.7 4410.7 0.0 0.0 40.7 0.0 43.9 0.0 3.32 108.4 10.0 852.4 0.75 0.0 0.0 5264.0 X

021-0005 I-57 (SB) DRAINAGE DITCH 95.9 43.0 93.6 40.5 3789.6 0.0 0.0 40.5 0.0 43.0 0.0 0.00 93.6 0.0 507.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 4297.0 X

021-0006 I-57 (NB) DRAINAGE DITCH 95.9 43.0 93.6 40.5 3789.6 0.0 0.0 40.5 0.0 43.0 0.0 0.00 93.6 0.0 507.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 4297.0 X

021-0007 I-57 (NB) SCATTERING FORK 111.9 43.0 109.6 40.5 4437.6 0.0 0.0 40.5 0.0 43.0 0.0 0.00 109.6 0.0 566.1 0.75 0.0 0.0 5004.0 X

021-0008 I-57 (SB) SCATTERING FORK 111.9 43.0 109.6 40.5 4437.6 0.0 0.0 40.5 0.0 43.0 0.0 0.00 109.6 0.0 566.1 0.75 0.0 0.0 5004.0 X

021-0009 I-57 (NB) FAP 323(US 36) 166.8 48.5 164.5 45.3 7450.5 29.5 0.0 45.3 29.5 48.5 2864.4 4.15 164.5 0.0 1365.1 0.75 29.5 88.6 11769.0 X

021-0010 I-57 (SB) FAP 323(US 36) 166.8 48.5 164.5 45.3 7450.5 29.5 0.0 45.3 29.5 48.5 2864.4 4.15 164.5 0.0 1365.1 0.75 29.5 88.6 11769.0 X

021-0011 US 45(FAS 1671) HAYES BRANCH 48.7 38.7 45.6 35.5 1617.7 29.5 0.0 35.5 29.5 38.7 2285.6 4.15 45.6 0.0 378.2 0.75 29.5 88.6 4371.0 X

021-0012 US 45(FAS 1671) SCATTERING FORK 94.6 35.2 92.3 32.0 2952.6 49.8 0.0 32.0 49.8 35.2 3505.2 4.15 92.3 0.0 765.8 0.75 5.0 15.0 7239.0 X

021-0017 FAP 323(US 36) DRY FORK 32.6 39.0 30.3 36.0 1089.7 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.0 1560.0 2.25 30.3 0.0 136.2 0.75 5.0 15.0 2801.0 X

021-0018 FAP 323(US 36) KASKASKIA RIVER 174.6 39.2 172.3 36.0 6201.7 41.2 0.0 36.0 41.2 39.2 1890.0 4.15 172.3 0.0 1429.8 0.75 15.0 45.0 9567.0 X

021-0020 FAP 323(US 36) HAYES BRANCH DITCH 82.6 36.3 80.3 30.0 2408.1 0.0 0.0 30.0 0.0 36.3 0.0 1.00 80.3 0.0 160.5 0.75 3.0 9.0 2578.0 X

021-0024 IL 133 (FAP 749) I-57 223.9 57.7 222.9 54.5 12148.1 30.0 0.0 54.5 30.0 57.7 3462.0 3.60 222.9 0.0 1604.9 0.75 30.0 90.0 17305.0 X  

021-0026 FAP 749(IL 133) DRAINAGE DITCH 24.0 42.0 21.7 39.0 845.1 20.0 0.0 39.0 20.0 42.0 840.0 2.25 21.7 0.0 97.5 0.75 5.0 15.0 1798.0 X

021-0029 IL 130(FAP 808) EMBARRAS RIVER 342.0 35.2 339.7 32.0 10869.4 30.0 10.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 2048.0 4.15 339.7 10.0 2985.3 0.75 0.0 0.0 15903.0 X

021-0030 IL 130(FAP 820) EMBARRAS RIVER 175.5 35.2 173.2 32.0 5541.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1408.0 4.15 173.2 0.0 1437.3 0.75 0.0 0.0 8387.0 X

021-0031 IL 130(FAP 820) SCATTERING FORK 127.4 35.2 125.1 32.0 4002.2 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1408.0 4.15 125.1 0.0 1038.1 0.75 0.0 0.0 6449.0 X

021-0034 FAS 522(CH 6) I-57 222.5 30.0 220.2 26.5 5834.5 0.0 0.0 26.5 0.0 30.0 0.0 3.32 220.2 0.0 1850.7 0.75 0.0 0.0 7686.0 X

021-0037 TR 119 I-57 222.0 29.7 219.7 26.5 5821.3 0.0 0.0 26.5 0.0 29.7 0.0 3.32 219.7 0.0 1867.3 0.75 0.0 0.0 7689.0 X

021-0041 TR 157 D I-57 223.0 29.8 220.7 26.2 5774.9 0.0 0.0 26.2 0.0 29.8 388.8 3.32 220.7 0.0 1465.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 7629.0 X

021-0043 TR 25 I-57 221.0 30.0 218.7 26.5 5794.8 0.0 0.0 26.5 0.0 30.0 388.8 3.32 218.7 0.0 1452.0 0.75 0.0 0.0 7636.0 X

021-0044 TR 49 I-57 221.8 32.0 219.5 28.5 6254.9 0.0 0.0 28.5 0.0 32.0 388.8 3.32 219.5 0.0 1457.3 0.75 0.0 0.0 8101.0 X

021-0045 TR 83 I-57 229.2 30.0 226.9 26.5 6012.1 0.0 0.0 26.5 0.0 30.0 408.7 3.32 226.9 0.0 1506.4 0.75 0.0 0.0 7928.0 X

021-0046 TR 108 I-57 244.0 30.0 241.7 24.0 5800.1 0.0 0.0 24.0 0.0 30.0 408.7 3.32 241.7 0.0 1604.7 0.75 0.0 0.0 7814.0 X

021-0049 IL 130(FAP 820) DEER CREEK 82.5 35.2 80.2 32.0 2565.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1408.0 4.15 80.2 0.0 665.4 0.75 15.0 45.0 4684.0 X

021-0050 US 36(FAP 323) DRAINAGE DITCH 82.0 39.2 79.7 36.0 2868.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 79.7 0.0 661.3 0.75 5.0 15.0 5113.0 X

021-0051 US 36(FAP 323) LAKE FORK RIVER 183.2 39.2 180.9 36.0 6511.3 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 180.9 0.0 1501.2 0.75 5.0 15.0 9596.0 X

021-0052 FAP 323(US 36) BRUSHY FORK RIVER 142.0 39.2 139.7 36.0 5028.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 139.7 0.0 1159.3 0.75 20.0 60.0 7816.0 X

021-0053 FAP 749(IL 133) SCATTERING FORK 56.0 35.2 53.7 32.0 1717.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1408.0 4.15 53.7 0.0 445.5 0.75 5.0 15.0 3586.0 X

021-0054 FAP 749(IL 133) UNION DIST #6 44.5 35.2 42.2 32.0 1349.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1315.1 4.15 42.2 0.0 350.0 0.75 5.0 15.0 3030.0 X

021-0055 FAP 749(IL 133) TRIB SCATTERING FORK 52.0 35.2 49.7 32.0 1589.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.2 1408.0 4.15 49.7 0.0 412.3 0.75 5.0 15.0 3425.0 X

021-0056 FAP 749(IL 133) DRAINAGE DITCH 31.0 35.0 28.7 32.0 917.4 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 35.0 1400.0 2.25 28.7 0.0 129.0 0.75 5.0 15.0 2462.0 X

021-0057 FAP 323(US 36) EMBARRAS RIVER 195.0 39.2 192.7 36.0 6936.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 192.7 0.0 1599.2 0.75 20.0 60.0 10164.0 X

021-0059 FAP 749(IL 133) KASKASKIA RIVER 330.0 43.2 327.7 40.0 13106.8 30.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 43.2 2592.0 4.15 327.7 0.0 2719.7 0.75 30.0 90.0 18509.0 X

021-0060 US RTE 45 U.P. & CSX RR 192.0 35.2 189.7 32.0 6069.4 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 35.2 2112.0 4.15 189.7 0.0 1574.3 0.75 30.0 90.0 13332.0 X

021-0061 US RTE 45 U.P. RAILROAD 202.0 35.2 199.7 32.0 6389.4 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 35.2 2112.0 4.15 199.7 0.0 1657.3 0.75 30.0 90.0 13332.0 X

021-0062 US 45(FAS 1671) US 36(FAP 323) 104.0 36.0 101.7 32.0 3253.4 30.0 30.0 32.0 0.0 36.0 1920.0 2.25 101.7 30.0 727.5 0.75 0.0 0.0 5901.0 X

021-2008 I-57 (NB) CSX & UP RR 220.0 42.6 217.7 39.4 8576.2 29.5 0.0 39.4 29.5 42.6 2516.0 4.15 217.7 0.0 1806.7 0.75 29.5 88.6 12988.0 X

021-2009 I-57 (SB) CSX & UP RR 220.0 42.6 217.7 39.4 8576.2 29.5 0.0 39.4 29.5 42.6 2516.0 4.15 217.7 0.0 1806.7 0.75 29.5 88.6 12988.0 X

021-2010 I-57 (NB) HAYES BRANCH 224.2 42.0 221.9 40.0 8874.8 0.0 0.0 40.0 0.0 42.0 388.8 3.32 221.9 0.0 1473.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 10737.0 X

021-2011 I-57 (SB) HAYES BRANCH 224.2 42.0 221.9 40.0 8874.8 0.0 0.0 40.0 0.0 42.0 388.8 3.32 221.9 0.0 1473.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 10737.0 X

021-2012 US 36(FAP 323) STREAM 20.0 40.0 17.7 39.0 689.1 0.0 0.0 39.0 0.0 40.0 26.7 0.00 17.7 0.0 124.4 0.75 5.0 15.0 856.0 X

021-2018 US 36(FAP 323) DRAINAGE DITCH 46.2 38.0 43.9 36.0 1579.3 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 38.0 1520.0 2.25 43.9 0.0 197.4 0.75 5.0 15.0 3312.0 X

021-2020 FAP 749(IL 133) STREAM 22.2 35.0 19.9 31.8 631.9 20.0 0.0 31.8 20.0 35.0 1400.0 2.25 19.9 0.0 89.4 0.75 5.0 15.0 2137.0 X

021-2022 FAP 323 (US 36) BRUSHY FORK TRIB 41.5 39.0 39.2 36.0 1410.1 30.0 0.0 36.0 30.0 39.0 1850.0 2.25 39.2 0.0 176.3 0.75 5.0 15.0 3452.0 X

021-2026 FAP 323 (US 36) HACKETT CREEK 45.9 48.0 44.3 40.0 1773.4 30.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 48.0 2520.0 2.25 44.3 0.0 199.5 0.75 30.0 90.0 4583.0 X

 

NO AS-BUILT CORRECTIONS FROM CONTRACT 70918 IN 2014 TOTALS (SQ FT) 366,225 366,225 0
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

DOUGLAS COUNTY

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION PROSECUTION & PROGRESS

RURAL URBAN
701201

CLOSURE

ROAD

70200000

D5 DETAIL

701411
SPECIAL

701426
701601

SPECIAL

701427
LOCATION SUMMARY

(Calendar Days)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

DAYS

WORKING
PROSECUTION

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED

021-0001 I-57 (NB) CNRL RR/ BIKE PATH 1 1

D1
1 - 701411; 8 SN

6 - 701426 SPECIAL;

TOTAL 28 CALENDAR DAYS

14 DAYS EACH DIRECTION;

7 CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR;

4-CMS (2 EB; 2-WB);

2

& SB

SB; 1 DAY PASSING LANES NB

1 DAY DRIVING LANES NB &

X

021-0002 I-57 (SB) CNRL RR/ BIKE PATH  1 X

021-0003 I-57 (NB) DRAINAGE DITCH  1 X

021-0004 I-57 (SB) DRAINAGE DITCH  1 X

021-0005 I-57 (SB) DRAINAGE DITCH   INCL. X

021-0006 I-57 (NB) DRAINAGE DITCH   1 X

021-0007 I-57 (NB) SCATTERING FORK   INCL. X

021-0008 I-57 (SB) SCATTERING FORK   1 X

021-0009 I-57 (NB) FAP 323(US 36)  1 1

D2
3 - 701411; 6 SN

2 - 701426 SPECIAL;
2

& SB

SB; 1 DAY PASSING LANES NB

1 DAY DRIVING LANES NB &

X

021-0010 I-57 (SB) FAP 323(US 36)  1 INCL. X

021-2008 I-57 (NB) CSX & UP RR  1 INCL. X

021-2009 I-57 (SB) CSX & UP RR   INCL. X

021-2010 I-57 (NB) HAYES BRANCH   INCL. X

021-2011 I-57 (SB) HAYES BRANCH   1 X

021-0052 FAP 323(US 36) BRUSHY FORK RIVER 2    

D3 12 - 701201; 7 SN

NOT APPLICABLE

1.5
12 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

021-2022 FAP 323 (US 36) BRUSHY FORK TRIB 2 X

021-0050 US 36(FAP 323) DRAINAGE DITCH
2

  X

021-2018 US 36(FAP 323) DRAINAGE DITCH    X

021-0057 FAP 323(US 36) EMBARRAS RIVER 2    X

021-2026 FAP 323 (US 36) HACKETT CREEK 2 X

021-0020 FAP 323(US 36) HAYES BRANCH DITCH 2    X

021-2012 US 36(FAP 323) STREAM 2    

D4 12 - 701201; 9 SN 1.5
14 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

021-0018 FAP 323(US 36) KASKASKIA RIVER 2    X

021-0017 FAP 323(US 36) DRY FORK 2    X

021-0051 US 36(FAP 323) LAKE FORK RIVER 2    X

021-0062 US 45(FAS 1671) US 36(FAP 323) 1    X

021-0061 US RTE 45 U.P. RAILROAD INCL.    X

021-0060 US RTE 45 U.P. & CSX RR INCL.    X

021-0012 US 45(FAS 1671) SCATTERING FORK 1    X

021-0011 US 45(FAS 1671) HAYES BRANCH 2    X

021-0029 IL 130(FAP 808) EMBARRAS RIVER 2    

D5

9 SN

6 - ROAD CLOSURES;

10 - 701201;

2
20 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

021-0030 IL 130(FAP 820) EMBARRAS RIVER 2    X

021-0031 IL 130(FAP 820) SCATTERING FORK 2    X

021-0049 IL 130(FAP 820) DEER CREEK 2    X

021-0041 TR 157 D I-57 1    X

021-0037 TR 119 I-57 1    X

021-0046 TR 108 I-57 1    X

021-0045 TR 83 I-57 1    X

021-0044 TR 49 I-57 1    X

021-0043 TR 25 I-57 1    X

021-0034 FAS 522(CH 6) I-57 2    X

021-2020 FAP 749(IL 133) STREAM 2    

D6 14 - 701201; 8 SN 1
16 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

021-0056 FAP 749(IL 133) DRAINAGE DITCH 2    X

021-0054 FAP 749(IL 133) UNION DIST #6 INCL.    X

021-0026 FAP 749(IL 133) DRAINAGE DITCH 2    X

021-0055 FAP 749(IL 133) TRIB SCATTERING FORK 2    X

021-0053 FAP 749(IL 133) SCATTERING FORK 2    X

021-0024 IL 133 (FAP 749) I-57 2 X

021-0059 FAP 749(IL 133) KASKASKIA RIVER 2    X

TC&P SET-UPS and CMS CALENDAR DAYS 48 6 4 8 0 0 28 10

WORKING DAYS PER STANDARD 6 2 4 4 0 0
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

EDGAR COUNTY

EDGAR COUNTY STRUCTURES SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS

  
DECK

APPROACH SLABS PARAPETS  (HUB, FACE & TOP) TYPE B CURB (FACE & TOP)

(SQ FT)

TOTAL
RURAL URBAN

(FT)

LENGTH PARAPET / CURB

DIMENSIONS INSIDE

CURB

BEYOND PARAPET /

DIMENSIONS

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH (FT)

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH

(SQ FT)

AREA
SIMS INFORMATION

(E -E)

LENGTH

(F-F)

WIDTH

(SQ FT)

AREA

TYPICAL

3.6 FT

DECK

ALONG

APPR.

ALONG

TYPICAL

9 INCH

APPR.

ALONG

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH

023-0007 US 36(FAP 323) BROUILLETTS CR 38.0 39.2 35.7 36.0 1284.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1253.3 4.15 35.7 0.0 296.1 0.75 0.0 0.0 2834.0 X

023-0010 US 36(FAP 323) CRABAPPLE CREEK 63.0 39.2 60.7 36.0 2184.1 30.0 0.0 36.0 30.0 39.2 2352.0 4.15 60.7 0.0 503.6 0.75 5.0 15.0 5055.0 X

023-0015 IL 133 (FAP 749) HICKORY GROVE CREEK 147.0 32.0 144.7 32.0 4629.4 0.0 0.0 32.0 0.0 32.0 0.0 0.00 144.7 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 4630.0 X

023-0024 IL 1 US 150(FAP 332) PARIS LAKE 128.5 66.0 126.2 62.8 7923.5 20.0 0.0 62.8 20.0 66.0 2640.0 4.15 126.2 0.0 1047.2 0.75 15.0 45.0 14310.6 X

023-0026 IL 49(FAP 836) EAST DONICA CREEK 70.0 35.2 67.7 32.0 2165.4 20.0 10.0 32.0 10.0 35.2 1344.0 4.15 67.7 10.0 727.7 0.75 0.0 0.0 4238.0 X

023-0027 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM 62.5 39.2 60.2 36.0 2166.1 20.0 10.0 36.0 10.0 39.2 1330.0 4.15 60.2 10.0 499.4 0.75 5.0 15.0 4011.0 X

023-0028 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM 62.5 39.2 60.2 36.0 2166.1 20.0 10.0 36.0 10.0 39.2 1330.0 4.15 60.2 10.0 499.4 0.75 5.0 15.0 4011.0 X

023-0030 US 36(FAP 323) LICK RUN 53.0 39.2 50.7 36.0 1824.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 50.7 0.0 420.6 0.75 5.0 15.0 3828.0 X

023-0031 FAP 323(US 36) BRUSHY CREEK 57.5 39.2 55.2 36.0 1986.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1330.0 4.15 55.2 0.0 457.9 0.75 0.0 0.0 3775.0 X

023-0032 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM 64.0 39.2 61.7 36.0 2220.1 20.0 0.0 36.0 20.0 39.2 1568.0 4.15 61.7 0.0 511.9 0.75 5.0 15.0 4315.0 X

023-0033 US 36(FAP 323) BROUILLETTS CREEK 98.0 35.2 96.5 32.0 3088.0 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 35.2 2112.0 4.15 96.5 0.0 801.0 0.75 30.0 90.0 6091.0 X

023-0034 IL 133 (FAP 749) DRAINAGE DITCH #7 70.0 35.2 69.0 32.0 2208.0 30.0 15.0 32.0 15.0 35.2 2016.0 3.60 69.0 15.0 712.8 0.75 15.0 45.0 4982.0 X

023-2010 IL 49(FAP 836) TRIB OF BRUSHY FORK 34.0 34.0 31.7 32.0 1013.4 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 34.0 2040.0 1.55 31.7 0.0 98.2 0.75 0.0 0.0 3152.0 X

023-2014 IL 49(FAP 836) STREAM 43.8 34.7 41.5 32.0 1327.0 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 34.7 2082.0 2.25 41.5 0.0 186.6 0.75 30.0 90.0 3686.0 X

 

NO AS-BUILT CORRECTIONS FROM CONTRACT 70918 IN 2014 TOTALS (SQ FT) 68,919 54,608 14,311

EDGAR COUNTY STRUCTURES SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION PROSECUTION & PROGRESS

RURAL URBAN
701201

CLOSURE

ROAD

70200000

D5 DETAIL

701411
SPECIAL

701426
701601

SPECIAL

701427
LOCATION SUMMARY

(Calendar Days)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

DAYS

WORKING
PROSECUTION

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED

023-0010 US 36(FAP 323) CRABAPPLE CREEK 2    

E2 12 - 701201; 8 SN

NOT APPLICABLE

1
10 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

023-0027 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM
2

   X

023-0028 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM    X

023-0030 US 36(FAP 323) LICK RUN 2    X

023-0031 FAP 323(US 36) BRUSHY CREEK 2    X

023-0032 FAP 323(US 36) STREAM 2    X

023-0007 US 36(FAP 323) BROUILLETTS CR
2

   X

023-0033 US 36(FAP 323) BROUILLETTS CREEK    X

023-0015 IL 133 (FAP 749) HICKORY GROVE CREEK 2    

E1 10 - 701201; 6 SN 1
10 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

023-0024 IL 1 US 150(FAP 332) PARIS LAKE 2    X

023-0026 IL 49(FAP 836) EAST DONICA CREEK 2    X

023-0034 IL 133 (FAP 749) DRAINAGE DITCH #7 2 X

023-2010 IL 49(FAP 836) TRIB OF BRUSHY FORK
2

   X

023-2014 IL 49(FAP 836) STREAM    X

TC&P SET-UPS and CMS CALENDAR DAYS 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

WORKING DAYS PER STANDARD 2 0 0 0 0 0
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

VERMILION COUNTY

VERMILION COUNTY STRUCTURES SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

ACTUAL MEASUREMENTS

  
DECK

APPROACH SLABS PARAPETS  (HUB, FACE & TOP) TYPE B CURB (FACE & TOP)

(SQ FT)

TOTAL
RURAL URBAN

(FT)

LENGTH PARAPET / CURB

DIMENSIONS INSIDE

CURB

BEYOND PARAPET /

DIMENSIONS

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH (FT)

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH

(SQ FT)

AREA
SIMS INFORMATION

(E -E)

LENGTH

(F-F)

WIDTH

(SQ FT)

AREA

TYPICAL

3.6 FT

DECK

ALONG

APPR.

ALONG

TYPICAL

9 INCH

APPR.

ALONG

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH

092-0003 I-74 (EB) MIDDLEFORK VERM RIV 364.5 36.7 362.2 33.5 12132.7 30.0 12.0 33.5 18.0 33.5 2010.0 3.60 362.2 12.0 2780.4 0.75 18.0 54.0 16978.0 X  

092-0004 I-74 (WB) MIDDLEFORK VERM RIV 364.5 36.7 362.2 33.5 12132.7 30.0 12.0 33.5 18.0 33.5 2010.0 3.60 362.2 12.0 2780.4 0.75 18.0 54.0 16978.0 X  

092-0008 I-74 (EB) N&S & FAU 7026(L ST) 277.4 43.2 275.1 40.0 11002.8 20.0 12.0 40.0 8.0 40.0 1600.0 3.60 275.1 12.0 2153.3 0.75 8.0 24.0 14781.0  X

092-0009 I-74 (WB) N&S & FAU 7026(L ST) 317.5 51.2 315.2 48.0 15128.2 20.0 12.0 55.0 8.0 55.0 2200.0 3.60 315.2 12.0 2442.0 0.75 8.0 24.0 19795.0  X

092-0010 I-74 (EB) "G" ST(FAU 7026) 117.6 44.0 115.3 40.8 4703.0 30.0 12.0 40.8 18.0 40.8 2448.0 3.60 115.3 12.0 1002.7 0.75 18.0 54.0 8208.0  X

092-0011 I-74 (WB) "G" ST(FAU 7026) 117.6 44.0 115.3 40.8 4703.0 30.0 12.0 40.8 18.0 40.8 2448.0 3.60 115.3 12.0 1002.7 0.75 18.0 54.0 8208.0  X

092-0012 I-74 (WB) CNRL & FR1563 & 1611 237.8 44.7 235.5 41.5 9772.0 22.2 12.0 41.5 10.2 41.5 1842.6 3.60 235.5 12.0 1868.2 0.00 10.2 0.0 13483.0  X

092-0013 I-74 (EB) CNRL & FR1563 & 1611 237.8 55.0 235.5 53.5 12597.6 24.4 12.0 53.5 12.4 53.5 2610.8 3.60 235.5 12.0 1868.2 0.00 12.4 0.0 17077.0  X

092-0014 I-74 (WB) VERMILION RIVER 583.8 43.2 581.5 40.0 23258.8 56.5 12.0 40.0 44.5 40.0 4520.0 3.60 581.5 12.0 4359.4 0.00 44.5 0.0 32139.0  X

092-0015 I-74 (EB) VERMILION RIVER 583.8 47.2 581.5 44.0 25584.7 56.5 12.0 44.0 44.5 44.0 4972.0 3.60 581.5 12.0 4359.4 0.00 44.5 0.0 34917.0  X

092-0023 I-74(WB)&RAMP CSX RR & MS 9010 271.0 63.8 268.7 60.6 16281.4 50.0 15.0 60.6 35.0 60.6 6060.0 3.60 268.7 15.0 2150.4 0.75 35.0 105.0 24597.0  X

092-0024 I-74(EB) CSX RR & MS 9010 271.0 43.2 268.7 40.0 10746.8 50.0 15.0 40.0 35.0 40.0 4000.0 3.60 268.7 15.0 2150.4 0.75 35.0 105.0 17003.0  X

092-0025 I-74 (WB) RAMP 22.31 157.6 43.7 155.3 40.5 6288.4 50.0 15.0 40.5 35.0 40.5 4050.0 3.60 155.3 15.0 1333.9 0.75 35.0 105.0 11778.0  X

092-0026 I-74 & RAMP RAMPS 21.94/22.31 157.6 51.8 155.3 48.6 7546.1 50.0 15.0 48.6 35.0 48.6 4860.0 3.60 155.3 15.0 1333.9 0.75 35.0 105.0 13846.0  X

 

CORRECTED BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS FROM CONTRACT 70919 IN 2015; NO AS-BUILT CORRECTIONS FROM CONTRACTS 70861 IN 2011 AND 70B94 IN 2017 TOTALS (SQ FT) 249,788 33,956 215,832

VERMILION COUNTY STRUCTURES SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION PROSECUTION & PROGRESS

RURAL URBAN
 

SPECIAL

701426
701411  LOCATION SUMMARY

(Calendar Days)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

DAYS

WORKING
PROSECUTION

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED

092-0003 I-74 (EB) MIDDLEFORK VERM RIV 1 1

V9
6 - 701411; 8 SN

4 - 701426 SPECIAL;

TOTAL 28 CALENDAR DAYS

14 DAYS EACH DIRECTION;

7 CALENDAR DAYS PRIOR;

4-CMS (2 EB; 2-WB);

2

& WB

EB; 1 DAY PASSING LANES EB

1 DAY DRIVING LANES WB &

X  

092-0004 I-74 (WB) MIDDLEFORK VERM RIV 1 1 X  

092-0008 I-74 (EB) N&S & FAU 7026(L ST) 1  X

092-0009 I-74 (WB) N&S & FAU 7026(L ST) 1  X

092-0010 I-74 (EB) "G" ST(FAU 7026) INCL. 1  X

092-0011 I-74 (WB) "G" ST(FAU 7026) INCL. 1  X

092-0012 I-74 (WB) CNRL & FR1563 & 1611 INCL. 1  X

092-0013 I-74 (EB) CNRL & FR1563 & 1611 INCL. 1  X

092-0014 I-74 (WB) VERMILION RIVER 1 1

V10
4 - 701411; 6 SN

4 - 701426 SPECIAL;
2

& WB

EB; 1 DAY PASSING LANES EB

1 DAY DRIVING LANES WB &

 X

092-0015 I-74 (EB) VERMILION RIVER 1 X

092-0023 I-74(WB)&RAMP CSX RR & MS 9010 1 1  X

092-0024 I-74(EB) CSX RR & MS 9010 1  X

092-0025 I-74 (WB) RAMP 22.31 INCL. 1  X

092-0026 I-74 & RAMP RAMPS 21.94/22.31 INCL. 1  X

TC&P SET-UPS and CMS CALENDAR DAYS 0 8 10 0 28 4

WORKING DAYS PER STANDARD 0 4 4 0
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ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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SHEET
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

VERMILION COUNTY

  
DECK

APPROACH SLABS PARAPETS  (HUB, FACE & TOP) TYPE B CURB (FACE & TOP)

(SQ FT)

TOTAL
RURAL URBAN

(FT)

LENGTH PARAPET / CURB

DIMENSIONS INSIDE

CURB

BEYOND PARAPET /

DIMENSIONS

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH (FT)

(SQ FT)

AREA

HEIGHT LENGTH

(SQ FT)

AREA
SIMS INFORMATION

(E -E)

LENGTH

(F-F)

WIDTH

(SQ FT)

AREA

TYPICAL

3.6 FT

DECK

ALONG

APPR.

ALONG

TYPICAL

9 INCH

APPR.

ALONG

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH

092-0036 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) VERMILION RIVER 851.7 72.0 851.7 60.0 51102.0 24.0 24.0 60.0 0.0 0.0 2880.0 9.00 851.7 24.0 16194.6 0.00 0.0 0.0 70177.0 X

092-0038 IL.1/US 150(FAP 332) I-74 & CD16.23/16.33 289.0 92.5 289.0 88.0 25432.0 30.0 10.0 88.0 20.0 88.0 5280.0 5.12 289.0 23.0 6860.8 2.00 20.0 320.0 37893.0 X

092-0039 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) 14TH ST(FAU 7010) 141.2 92.5 141.2 88.0 12425.6 30.0 8.0 88.0 22.0 88.0 5280.0 3.75 160.0 8.0 2640.0 1.00 20.0 80.0 20426.0 X

092-0045 IL 9  (FAP 697) W BR FOUNTAIN CREEK 102.5 34.3 102.5 28.0 2870.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.75 102.5 0.0 768.8 0.00 5.0 0.0 3639.0 X

092-0046 IL 9  (FAP 697) CREEK 64.8 34.3 64.8 28.0 1814.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.92 64.8 0.0 508.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 2323.0 X

092-0053 US 150 (FAP 729) N FORK VERMILION RIV 500.0 70.0 500.0 56.0 28000.0 30.0 19.0 70.0 11.0 70.0 4200.0 7.85 500.0 19.0 8446.6 0.00 0.0 0.0 40647.0 X

092-0057 "A" AVE (MS 6480) US 150(FAP 729) 159.0 49.6 159.0 37.0 5883.0 36.0 36.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 2160.0 5.50 159.0 36.0 2541.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 10584.0 X

092-0058 US 136 (FAP 709) MIDDLE FORK RIVER 284.6 35.2 284.6 32.0 9107.2 31.0 21.0 24.0 10.0 24.0 1488.0 3.66 284.6 21.0 2390.7 0.70 6.0 16.8 13003.0 X

092-0060 IL 49  (FAP 840) DRAINAGE DITCH 25.5 47.9 25.5 44.5 1134.8 33.0 0.0 0.0 33.0 24.5 1617.0 2.70 25.5 0.0 137.7 0.00 0.0 0.0 2890.0 X

092-0095 FAS 513(CH 18) LITTLE VERMILION RIV 120.0 30.3 120.0 28.5 3420.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.60 120.0 0.0 384.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 3804.0 X

092-0096 FAS 1343(CH 41) N FORK VERMILION RIV 109.0 28.3 109.0 24.0 2616.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 24.0 960.0 3.10 109.0 0.0 675.8 0.00 0.0 0.0 4252.0 X

092-0101 IL 49  (FAP 840) UPRR 362.0 34.0 362.0 32.0 11584.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 32.0 1280.0 1.38 362.0 0.0 995.5 0.00 0.0 0.0 13860.0 X

092-0115 CH 11 I-74 185.6 34.5 185.6 28.0 5196.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.00 185.6 0.0 1484.8 0.65 5.5 14.3 6696.0 X

092-0125 TR 206 I-74 184.5 32.5 184.5 26.0 4797.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.10 184.5 0.0 1512.9 0.00 0.0 0.0 6310.0 X

092-0126 TR 250 I-74 251.8 30.3 251.8 26.0 6546.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.70 251.8 0.0 1863.3 0.00 0.0 0.0 8411.0 X

092-0127 TR 251 B I-74 263.0 30.5 263.0 24.0 6312.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.67 263.0 0.0 1930.4 0.00 0.0 0.0 8243.0 X  

092-0128 TR 300 I-74 205.6 30.0 205.6 24.0 4934.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.29 205.6 0.0 1764.9 0.00 0.0 0.0 6700.0 X

092-0129 FAU 7019 (TR 354) I-74 259.0 30.0 259.0 24.0 6216.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.29 259.0 0.0 2740.2 0.00 0.0 0.0 8957.0 X

092-0144 US 136 (FAP 729) LICK CREEK 142.7 46.0 142.7 42.5 6064.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.23 142.7 0.0 1207.2 0.00 0.0 0.0 7272.0 X

092-0146 TR 8 A I-74 188.6 32.5 188.6 26.0 4903.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.00 188.6 0.0 1508.8 0.00 0.0 0.0 6413.0 X

092-0148 TR 102 I-74 186.0 32.5 186.0 26.0 4836.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.00 186.0 0.0 1488.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 6324.0 X

092-0151 CH 28 (BREWER RD) I-74 199.5 32.0 199.5 26.0 5187.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 20.0 800.0 5.29 199.5 0.0 2110.7 0.00 0.0 0.0 8098.0 X

092-0169 FAS 509 (CH 23) FAIRVIEW CREEK 56.7 46.0 56.7 44.0 2494.8 30.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 24.0 1440.0 2.25 56.7 0.0 255.2 0.00 0.0 0.0 4190.0 X

092-0170 FAS 509(CH 23) FAYETTE CREEK 97.0 46.0 97.0 46.0 4462.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2.25 97.0 0.0 436.5 0.00 0.0 0.0 4899.0 X

092-0171 IL 49  (FAP 840) TRIB STONY CREEK 94.0 33.0 94.0 32.5 3055.0 30.0 0.0 0.0 30.0 32.5 1950.0 0.00 94.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 5005.0 X

092-0172 CH 15(BISMARCK RD) N FORK VERMILION RIV 108.0 36.0 108.0 32.5 3510.0 20.0 0.0 22.5 20.0 22.5 900.0 3.80 108.0 0.0 820.8 0.00 0.0 0.0 5231.0 X

092-0173 CH 15(BISMARCK RD) E BRANCH VERMILION RIV 330.0 36.0 330.0 32.5 10725.0 20.0 0.0 22.5 20.0 22.5 900.0 3.80 330.0 0.0 2508.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 14133.0 X

092-0174 IL 49  (FAP 840) FAST CREEK 37.0 33.0 37.0 33.0 1221.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 37.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 1221.0 X

092-0177 FAS 331(CH 10) SALT FORK 399.0 33.2 399.0 30.0 11970.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.66 399.0 0.0 2920.7 0.00 0.0 0.0 14891.0 X

092-0182 IL 49(FAP 840) STONY CREEK TRIB 61.0 35.2 61.0 34.0 2074.0 21.0 0.0 0.0 21.0 26.0 1092.0 3.66 61.0 0.0 446.5 0.65 5.5 14.3 3627.0 X

092-0187 SBI 10 (US 150) STONY CREEK 139.0 35.2 139.0 32.0 4448.0 31.0 6.5 12.0 24.5 17.2 998.8 3.60 139.0 0.0 1000.8 0.80 5.0 16.0 6464.0 X

092-0189 FAP 332 (IL 1) STREAM 26.0 35.0 26.0 32.0 832.0 20.0 0.0 32.0 20.0 32.0 1280.0 2.30 26.0 0.0 119.6 0.75 20.0 60.0 2292.0 X

092-0191 FAP 332 (IL 1) CREEK 84.6 43.2 84.6 40.5 3426.3 35.5 15.5 40.5 20.0 40.5 2875.5 3.60 84.6 0.0 609.1 0.00 0.0 0.0 6911.0  X

092-0192 FAP 697 (IL 9) DRAINAGE DITCH 71.1 35.2 71.1 32.5 2310.8 24.0 4.0 32.5 20.0 32.5 1560.0 3.60 71.1 0.0 511.9 0.00 0.0 0.0 4383.0  X

092-0193 FAS 497(CH 15) PAINTER CREEK 54.5 33.2 54.5 30.0 1635.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 30.0 1200.0 3.60 54.5 0.0 392.4 1.10 58.5 64.4 3292.0 X

092-0195 FAS 500(CH 3) PAINTER CREEK 54.0 32.2 54.0 30.0 1620.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 30.0 1200.0 4.15 54.0 0.0 448.2 0.60 20.0 48.0 3317.0 X

092-0196 FAP 840 (IL 49) MIDDLE FORK RIVER 200.5 39.2 200.5 36.0 7218.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.67 200.5 0.0 1471.7 0.00 0.0 0.0 8690.0 X

092-0198 FAU 7045 (BOWMAN AVE) I-74 & RAMP 18.32 229.0 65.2 229.0 63.0 14427.0 54.0 54.0 60.5 0.0 0.0 6534.0 4.55 229.0 0.0 4167.8 0.70 125.0 350.0 25479.0 X

092-0200 US 136(FAP 711) BLUE GRASS CREEK 198.8 44.8 198.8 36.5 7256.2 32.0 16.0 36.5 16.0 36.5 2336.0 4.60 198.8 16.0 2123.4 1.10 18.0 39.6 11756.0 X

092-0201 US 136(FAP 711) BEAN CREEK 196.0 39.2 196.0 37.0 7252.0 31.5 12.5 37.0 19.0 37.0 2331.0 3.70 196.0 12.5 1635.4 0.90 18.0 64.8 11284.0 X

092-0202 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) N&S RR 367.8 43.3 367.8 86.0 31630.8 31.0 15.0 86.0 16.0 86.0 5332.0 3.67 367.8 15.0 5839.7 0.85 16.0 54.4 42857.0 X

092-0203 IL 49  (FAP 840) I-74 220.0 35.2 220.0 32.0 7040.0 30.0 0.0 32.0 30.0 32.0 1920.0 3.80 220.0 0.0 1672.0 0.60 30.0 72.0 10704.0 X

092-0205 IL 1/US 136 (FAP 332) N FORK VERMILION RIV 421.9 43.2 421.9 40.5 17087.0 32.0 32.0 40.5 0.0 0.0 2592.0 4.16 421.9 32.0 4042.7 0.65 18.0 46.8 23769.0  X

092-0206 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) LITTLE VERMILION RIV 150.0 43.2 150.0 40.0 6000.0 30.0 0.0 40.0 30.0 40.0 2400.0 3.76 150.0 0.0 1128.0 0.65 30.0 78.0 9606.0  X

092-0207 IL 119 (FAP 711) N FORK VERMILION RIV 292.5 35.2 292.5 32.0 9360.0 30.0 15.0 32.0 15.0 33.8 1974.0 3.60 292.5 15.0 2322.0 0.75 15.0 45.0 13701.0 X  

092-2022 IL 9  (FAP 697) CREEK 24.2 42.0 24.2 40.0 968.0 28.0 0.0 0.0 28.0 40.0 2240.0 1.70 24.2 0.0 82.3 0.00 0.0 0.0 3291.0 X

092-2036 FAS 331 (CH 10) STREAM 30.0 32.0 30.0 30.0 900.0 20.0 0.0 0.0 20.0 32.0 1280.0 2.50 30.0 0.0 150.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 2330.0 X

092-6000 US 136 MAIN ST STONY CREEK 62.0 67.0 138.0 46.5 6417.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 10.00 62.0 0.0 1240.0 0.00 0.0 0.0 7657.0 X

 

CORRECTED BASED ON ACTUAL FIELD MEASUREMENTS FROM CONTRACT 70919 IN 2015; NO AS-BUILT CORRECTIONS FROM CONTRACTS 70861 IN 2011 AND 70B94 IN 2017 TOTALS (SQ FT) 547,902 208,075 339,827
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

VERMILION COUNTY

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION PROSECUTION & PROGRESS

RURAL URBAN
701201

CLOSURE

ROAD

70200000

D5 DETAIL

701411
SPECIAL

701426
701601

SPECIAL

701427
LOCATION SUMMARY

(Calendar Days)

CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

DAYS

WORKING
PROSECUTION

SN ROUTE CARRIED FEATURE CROSSED

092-0174 IL 49  (FAP 840) FAST CREEK 2

V1 16 - 701201; 8 SN

NOT APPLICABLE

2
16 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-2036 FAS 331 (CH 10) STREAM 2  X

092-0045 IL 9 (FAP 697) W BR FOUNTAIN CREEK 2 X

092-0046 IL 9 (FAP 697) CREEK 2 X

092-2022 IL 9 (FAP 697) CREEK 2 X

092-0192 IL 9 (FAP 697) DRAINAGE DITCH 2  X

092-0191 IL 1 (FAP 332) CREEK 2  X

092-0096 FAS 131343 (CH 41) N FORK VERMILION RIV 2  X

092-0201 US 136 (FAP 711) BEAN CREEK 2

V2 12 - 701201; 6 SN 1.5
12 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-0200 US 136 (FAP 711) BLUE GRASS CREEK 2 X

092-0101 IL 49  (FAP 840) UPRR 2 X

092-0058 US 136 (FAP 709) MIDDLE FORK RIVER 2 X

092-0060 IL 49  (FAP 840) DRAINAGE DITCH 2 X

092-0196 IL 49  (FAP 840) MIDDLE FORK RIVER 2 X

092-0189 IL 1 (FAP 332) STREAM 2

V3 12 - 701201; 7 SN 1.5
14 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-0207 IL 119 (FAP 711) N FORK VERMILION RIV 2 X

092-0172 CH 15 (BISMARCK RD) N FORK VERMILION RIV
2

X

092-0173 CH 15 (BISMARCK RD) E BRANCH VERMILION RIV X

092-0193 FAS 497 (CH 15) PAINTER CREEK 2 X

092-0195 FAS 500 (CH 3) PAINTER CREEK 2 X

092-0205 IL 1/US 136 (FAP 332) N FORK VERMILION RIV 2  X

092-0171 IL 49  (FAP 840) TRIB STONY CREEK 2

V4 14 - 701201; 7 SN 1.5
14 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-0182 IL 49(FAP 840) STONY CREEK TRIB 2 X

092-0203 IL 49  (FAP 840) I-74 2 X

092-0146 TR 8 A I-74  1 X

092-0115 CH 11 I-74 2  X

092-0148 TR 102 I-74  1 X

092-0187 SBI 10 (US 150) STONY CREEK 2 X

092-0177 FAS 331(CH 10) SALT FORK 2

V5 10 - 701201; 5 SN 1
10 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-0125 TR 206 I-74 2  X

092-0127 TR 251 B I-74  1 X  

092-0126 TR 250 I-74 2  X

092-0128 TR 300 I-74 2  X

092-0202 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) N&S RR INCL.

V6

6 - 701411; 3 SN

4 - 701426 SPECIAL;

2

8 HRS

X

092-0038 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) I-74 & CD16.23/16.33  4 4 X

092-0039 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) 14TH ST(FAU 7010)  2 INCL. X

092-0129 FAU 7019(TR 354) I-74 2 2 - 701201; 1 SN 2 HRS X

092-0198 FAU 7045 (BOWMAN AVE) I-74 & RAMP 18.32  2 2 - 701601; 1 SN 4 HRS X

092-0151 CH 28 (BREWER RD) I-74 2 2 - 701201; 1 SN 2 HRS X

092-0144 US 136 (FAP 729) LICK CREEK 2

V7

2 - 701201; 1 SN

1.5

2 HRS X

092-6000 US 136 MAIN ST STONY CREEK  4 4 - 701427; 1 SN 2 HRS X

092-0036 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) VERMILION RIVER  4 4 - 701427; 1 SN 4 HRS X

092-0053 US 150(FAP 729) N FORK VERMILION RIV 4   4 - 701426; 1 SN
4 HRS

X

092-0057 "A" AVE (MS 6480) US 150(FAP 729) 2 2 - 701201; 1 SN X

092-0095 FAS 513(CH 18) LITTLE VERMILION RIV 2

V8 8 - 701201; 4 SN 1
8 HRS

2 HRS PER STRUCTURE;

X

092-0170 FAS 509(CH 23) FAYETTE CREEK 2 X

092-0169 FAS 509 (CH 23) FAIRVIEW CREEK 2 X

092-0206 IL 1/US 150 (FAP 332) LITTLE VERMILION RIV 2  X

TC&P SET-UPS and CMS CALENDAR DAYS 74 3 6 8 2 8 0 12

WORKING DAYS PER STANDARD 9 2 2 2 2 2
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
(ROAD & SIDEROAD /  STREET CLOSURES)

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION DEVICES

CLOSED

(millimeters) unless otherwise shown.

Note: All dimensions are in INCHES

TYPE III BARRICADES SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON

"TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF TYPE III BARRICADES

CLOSING A ROAD".  EACH TYPE III BARRICADE

SHALL HAVE TWO FLASHING AMBER LIGHTS

MOUNTED ABOVE IT.

WHERE A STOP CONDITION EXISTS, AS SHOWN

ADVANCE OF THE "STOP" SIGN.

ABOVE, WARNING SIGNS MAY BE OMITTED IN

STANDARD 701901 SHALL APPLY FOR THE

PLACEMENT & MANUFACTURE OF TYPE III

BARRICADES.

ALL SIGNS SHALL BE POST MOUNTED IF THE

CLOSURE TIME EXCEEDS FOUR DAYS.

OF DARKNESS.

EACH ADVANCE WARNING SIGN DURING HOURS

ONE FLASHING LIGHT IS REQUIRED ABOVE

SLIGHTLY TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

LONGITUDINAL DIMENSIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED

FORMS BT 725 AND BT 726 ARE REQUIRED.3.

2.

1. 4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

THE MAINLINE ROUTE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC

CONTROL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

PLANS, SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND STANDARD

SPECIFICATIONS.

TO ARTICLE 109.04. 

ENTRANCES WILL BE PAID FOR ACCORDING

THE ENGINEER TO CLOSE SIDE ROADS AND

AND/OR ADDITIONAL BARRICADES REQUIRED BY

AND ENTRANCES REMAINING OPEN TO TRAFFIC

ALL FLAGGERS REQUIRED AT SIDE ROADS

GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THE BARRICADE.

AN NCHRP 350 TEMPORARY SIGN SUPPORT

AVAILABLE, THE SIGNS MAY BE MOUNTED ON

SIGN PANEL WHICH MEETS NCHRP 350 IS NOT

IF A TYPE III BARRICADE WITH AN ATTACHED

PLACEMENT & DESIGN OF TYPE III BARRICADES.

STANDARD 701901 SHALL APPLY FOR THE

(30 m) OF THE INTERSECTION.

SIGN WHEN THE ROAD IS CLOSED WITHIN 100' 

ARE REQUIRED IN ADVANCE OF THE "STOP" 

WHEN A STOP CONDITION EXISTS, NO SIGNS 

WORK AREA.

ABOVE, SHALL BE PLACED AT EACH END OF THE

TYPE III BARRICADES, EQUIPPED AS IN NOTE 1

EXCEEDS 1000' (300 m), ANOTHER SET OF

IF THE ROAD IS OPEN TO LOCAL TRAFFIC OR

FLASHING AMBER LIGHTS MOUNTED ABOVE IT.

EACH TYPE III BARRICADE SHALL HAVE TWO

OF TYPE III BARRICADES CLOSING A ROAD".

STANDARD 701901 "TYPICAL APPLICATIONS

TYPE III BARRICADES SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON

 MILES OR FRACTIONS OF A MILE.

 GIVE THE DISTANCE TO THE BARRICADE IN

 THE CLOSURE. THE ADDITIONAL SIGN SHALL 

 MAJOR INTERSECTING ROAD IN ADVANCE OF

 AN ADDITIONAL SIGN MAY BE REQUIRED AT A

 

 PROVIDED AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

 TRAFFIC DEVICES SHALL BE ERECTED AND

 WHICH WORK IS BEING PERFORMED, ADDITIONAL

 WHEN A SIDEROAD INTERSECTS THE HIGHWAY ON

 

 FORMS BT. 725 AND BT. 726 ARE REQUIRED.

 

 SLIGHTLY TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

 LONGITUDINAL DIMENSIONS MAY BE ADJUSTED

 

 THE SERIES.

 BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE FIRST TWO SIGNS IN

 OF THE WORK AREA.  FLASHING LIGHTS SHALL

 USED AT NIGHT ON EACH APPROACH IN ADVANCE

 A MINIMUM OF TWO FLASHING LIGHTS SHALL BE

 

 CLOSURE TIME EXCEEDS FOUR DAYS.

 ALL SIGNS SHALL BE POST MOUNTED IF THE

 

 OPEN TO LOCAL TRAFFIC.

 SIDES OF THE TY III BARRICADES IF ROAD IS

 REFLECTORIZED STRIPING SHALL APPEAR ON BOTH

5.

 

 

4.

  

 

 

 

3.

  

 

 

 

 

2.

 

  

 

 

 

1.

12.

 

 

 

 

11.

 

10.

 

 

 9.

 

 

 

 

 

 8.

 

 

 7.

 

   

 

 6.

ROAD

CLOSED

AHEAD

BARRICADE

AHEAD

(1.2 m x 1.2 m)

48" x 48"

(1.2 m x 1.2 m)

48" x 48"

W20-3(0)-48 W21-1100(0)-48

(150 m)

500'

(150 m)

500'

(150 m)

500'

LOCAL TRAFFIC

AND CLOSED TO

 <1000' (300 m)

LOCAL TRAFFIC

OR OPEN TO

  >1000' (300 m) 

(150 m)

500'

(TYPE A)

FLASHING AMBER LIGHT

 

(SEE NOTE 1)

TYPE III BARRICADE

SYMBOLS

AREA

WORK

(1.2 m x 1.2 m)

48" x 48"

(1.2 m x 1.2 m)

48" x 48"

W21-1100(0)-48 W20-3(0)-48

BARRICADE

AHEAD AHEAD

CLOSED

ROAD

ROAD

AHEAD BARRICADE

AHEAD

ROAD

CLOSED

AHEAD BARRICADE

AHEAD

RIGHT

LANE

CLOSED

AHEAD AHEAD

FLAGMAN

FLAGMAN

AHEAD AHEAD

CLOSED

LANE

AHEAD

CLOSED

LANE LANE

CLOSED

AHEAD
AHEAD

BARRICADE

W20-3(0)48

W21-1100(0)-48

W20-3(0)48

W21-1100(0)-48

W21-1100(0)48

W20-5(0)-48

W20-7a(0)-48

OR

W20-7(0)-48

W20-7a(0)-48

OR

W20-7(0)-48

W20-5(0)-48

STOP

STOP

CLOSED

MINOR STREET

CLOSED

MAJOR STREET

CLOSED CLOSED

CLOSED

LEFT HALF

CLOSED

RIGHT HALF

HALF CLOSED

RIGHT OR LEFT

HALF CLOSED

RIGHT OR LEFT

MAINLINE ROUTE (UNDER CONSTRUCTION SEE NOTE #9)
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30' (9.0 m) MIN.
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SEE NOTE #2

TRAFFIC FLOW

 

WORK AREA

 

TYPE I OR TYPE II BARRICADE

CONE (DAYLIGHT HOURS ONLY), DRUM,

 

(WHILE WORK IS BEING PERFORMED)

FLAGGER WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN

 

FLASHING LIGHT

 

TYPE III BARRICADE (SEE NOTE)

SYMBOLS

ROAD CLOSURE SIDEROAD /   STREET CLOSURE
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